In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insalvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e s s son e, NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

THURSDAY

g

03/08/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 ]
Company number FE’EGF’?FE

|

-+ Filling in this form

Company name in full l The Plasterworkshop Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

! Liguidator’s name
Fult forename(s) Natalie
Surname Hughes
I Liquidator’'s address
Building name/number, Skull House Lane
Street [Appley Bridge
|
Post town | Wigan
County/Region [
Postcode (winfe[ [ofpfw|
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forenamets) _ Anthony Benjamin © D i scrio v tlus abs
Surname Fisher another liquidator.
H Liquidator’s address @
Building name/numberl Skull House Lane ﬁgzrigilsic::cigzrtﬂ; el us abo
Street 'Appley Bridge another liquidator.
| _.
Post town | ngan
County/Region [ o
Poscode (winje[ [ofpfw
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s v fr jafofii7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LEX Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[T Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

A

olr  Tols  Hloirl7r

04417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infoermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Centact pame

Natalie Hughes

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Debtfocus

Skull House Lane

Appley Bridge

|
‘ Address
|
|

Past town

Wigan

CZountyRegicn

T [wiN[s| [efpjw]

Country

Px

Telephone

01257 251319
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L You have attached the reguired documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information piease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies Heuse.

04117 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
The Plasterworkshop Limited

on the 31 July 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name DIANE ALICE HANLEY

DM
Signed /l |- ‘// -
Dated 31 4uL 2817




The Plasterworkshop Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 July 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 87,272.00 Uncertain
Sale of Assets 750.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL
Signature ' Date 3 1 JUL 2017




The Plasterworkshop Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 July 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 12,437.00
12,437.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (12,437.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIiL
(12,437.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) o NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {12,437.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (12,437.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ~NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (12,437.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 312,253.00
Employees 19,310.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 3,475.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 1.00
- ~ 335,039.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {347,476.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - ) "(347,476.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 25,000.00
B 25,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ____(372,476.00}
Signature \M/ Date 31 JUL 107
// |



2L £10Z ARt gL

60°SL0Z YBA 0SS Sdl

B

- .

£ jo | abed

ameubis

00°62L'G1E Bufjjejol seuu3z Z1
00'¥P1 3v6 Lag ‘piojpelg ‘66z L xo0g Od i9jep BUIYSHIOA 00AD
rNS ZL3N
00°S%Z _mc>._. uodn 3|}ISedMmapN .ctogmc____v_ .oum«mm feuisnpui Cgov._wa wed .Emo..wm._o U._o_>S_ paliwi] Am_ywmongv 's0Jg uosuwioy | 001D
00°60S 4r6 8257 '2USHIOA 1897 ‘Aaspind ‘sue AquinT pry 244 Jue|d Aespnd 00dD
00'€98 NAL SNH 'lINH ‘€8S x0g Od ssauIsng JomodN 00OND
00'2i€ Hre Zs1 'spaa ‘08 x0g8 Od founod AyD spaaT L0110
00'82€'6 Hrg 28 ‘spes ‘pg xog Od founo) AirD spas 0010
000gz'L 10z 098 ‘weyiayioy ‘peoy plalsuep vz 09 3 poomAeH ZOHD
00627 avs sxd ‘10S gNd ‘NHDI wuswsbeuepy Jgag SW0ISNY g 8NUBAdY INH LOHD
ZZ\ 863AN
001 .mzmmu.ﬂmz .ccucmnmcouﬁ _Bm_> Ned uojuag _mw:oI ULOMYJIE AN ,Nommn_m wooy NHDI SWOISND % anuaaay WH O0OHD
00'000'¢ ZNE v1L4D ‘Wpied ‘Aepp umoud “0LL X0g Od 'seijeusad Buiiy se BsNoH sajueduwio) 000D
001 492 /837 'Je1senen O7d yueg shejpieg 009D
00'629'962 vac €157 'spsa ‘As|welg ‘peoy As|buluuels 0£Z pajiwi] As|uey-pieedey 00vD
3 SS3IppY auwepN Aay

sio}ipaJi) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi doysyiomiglse|d syl
snhaojqaeq



£¥:ZL ZLOZ Anr 8l

60°5L0Z 19/ DS Sdl ¢ jo Z abed

alnleublg

00°LPLLE 00°0LE'6L 00°Le¥'TL Bujjeio] soug ¢
0088’8 00°6St'2 00622 SN9 8257 'spean ‘Aespnd ‘A8|Buiuuels ‘8s0[D) BILLBIIG LE iy ydesor J 00443
0000021 000002 00°000°0} NS 8L ST 'SPP9T ‘YiOoJSIOH “BueT pu ISBAA 8ET Aa|uey |ned 4\ 00H3
00'59€'01 006156 00°9%8 d32 8257 'spea ‘Aespnd “ied meysmel) Zi (uoxig Apswiioy) psipaiing ualey] s 00Q3
00 P6L L 00°'ZE¢ 00298 M39 8251 'spaan ‘Asspny 'As|Buiuuels ‘Aep 8psiy 2 Nauueg [aiueq JN 00g3
F|elol 3 29sun 3 J9id SSaJIpPpY aweN Koy

s10)9041q ® sdalo|dwg - s10)par) Auedwo) - 1 g
pajlwi] doysyiomis)seld syl
shoojiqaqg



EP:ZL LL0Z AP gL 60°510Z J9A 108 Sdl €40 ¢ abed
|~

_ el auneus)
A

000 Builejol sanpuz o

SsSaIppv awepN Aoy

$10}IpaJls) JBWNSUOY) - S103Ppas) Auedwo) - Zg
paljwi] doysyiomiaise|d ayL
snaoyiqa(



6£:ZL LLOZ AINr 82

0102 "1aa 108 Sd L 10 | sbey

000 00°000°SZ 0006°GZ 00°006°'ZL Buiiejo | sauul AleupiQ Z

00’0 00°005'ZL 00572l 00°005'ZL Aeuiplo NYS 8157 'SPaa ‘L 8.0 ‘SUET] pul 1SS 8ET AsjueH 321y Buei(] SIp LOHH

000 00°005°ZL 005'Zl 00°005'Z1L Aeulpl NHS 8157 ‘spea 'YMojsioH ‘aueT pud 1SaaA REZ 20p AsjueH Auoyiuy punwips Jiy GOHH
saieyg  anep

dn pied dn pojen O ON jeuiwioN adAy ssalppy IWBN A9y

sigp|oyateys - 0
pajiwl doysyiomialse|d ay L



